child with a maximum required contribution of seventy-two dollars ($72) per month per family.

(D) Subject to prior federal authorization, the family contribution pursuant to this paragraph shall be forty-two dollars ($42) per
child with a maximum required contribution of one hundred twenty-six dollars ($126) per month per family, or any lesser
increase in family contributions as is authorized by the federal Department of Health and Human Services. The family
contribution required by this subparagraph shall commence the first day of the third month following the later of the following:

[...]

child with a maximum required contribution of sixty-three dollars ($63) per month per family.

(D) Subject to prior federal authorization, the family contribution pursuant to this paragraph shall be thirty-nine dollars ($39) per
child with a maximum required contribution of one hundred seventeen dollars ($117) per month per family, or any lesser
increase in family contributions as is authorized by the federal Department of Health and Human Services. The family
contribution required by this subparagraph shall commence the first day of the third month following the later of the following: